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STOCK SERVICE PISTOL Results per stage

Stage: 1. IDPA 5x5 Classifier

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Hannu Maunula SSP 20.77 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 23.77

2 Marko Laine SSP 28.76 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 32.76

3 Toni Salminen SSP 30.68 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 33.68

4 Jussi Pulkkinen SSP 33.23 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 35.23

5 Jarkko Kemppainen SSP 31.56 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 35.56

6 Eero Järvenpää SSP 25.23 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 11.00 36.23

7 Kari Laaksonen SSP 28.92 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8.00 36.92

8 Miia Sarvikivi SSP 32.16 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.00 38.16

9 Vesamatti Helminen SSP 27.77 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11.00 38.77

10 Arttu Niittymies SSP 36.04 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 40.04

11 juha lainio SSP 32.11 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9.00 41.11

12 Jenny Laaksonen SSP 32.21 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9.00 41.21

13 Tom Mellen SSP 43.19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 43.19

14 Tero Malinen SSP 41.32 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.00 48.32

15 Teemy Heikkilä SSP 35.66 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 14.00 49.66

16 Jonne Ketola SSP 34.47 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 20.00 54.47

17 Tapio Lahtero SSP 73.68 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9.00 82.68
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Stage: 2. Escort

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Hannu Maunula SSP 19.85 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 20.85

2 Marko Laine SSP 23.64 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 26.64

3 Eero Järvenpää SSP 24.06 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 27.06

4 Arttu Niittymies SSP 29.22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 29.22

5 Tero Malinen SSP 27.16 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 30.16

6 Jarkko Kemppainen SSP 29.72 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 30.72

7 Jussi Pulkkinen SSP 28.38 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 31.38

8 Vesamatti Helminen SSP 33.38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 33.38

9 Jonne Ketola SSP 26.85 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.00 33.85

10 Teemy Heikkilä SSP 33.59 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 34.59

11 Jenny Laaksonen SSP 35.58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 35.58

12 juha lainio SSP 26.31 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 10.00 36.31

13 Kari Laaksonen SSP 29.68 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 7.00 36.68

14 Tapio Lahtero SSP 40.87 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 42.87

15 Toni Salminen SSP 41.99 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 42.99

16 Miia Sarvikivi SSP 41.70 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 46.70

17 Tom Mellen SSP 43.60 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.00 49.60
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Stage: 3. Kamomilla

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Eero Järvenpää SSP 13.91 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 16.91

2 Toni Salminen SSP 12.99 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.00 18.99

3 Hannu Maunula SSP 15.31 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 19.31

4 Arttu Niittymies SSP 21.98 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 21.98

5 Tero Malinen SSP 22.97 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 23.97

6 Jussi Pulkkinen SSP 22.69 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 24.69

7 Vesamatti Helminen SSP 21.88 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 24.88

8 Miia Sarvikivi SSP 21.05 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 26.05

9 Kari Laaksonen SSP 21.11 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 26.11

10 Marko Laine SSP 23.26 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 26.26

11 Jenny Laaksonen SSP 26.53 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 27.53

12 Jarkko Kemppainen SSP 26.77 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 31.77

13 Tom Mellen SSP 28.89 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 32.89

14 Teemy Heikkilä SSP 26.76 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9.00 35.76

15 Jonne Ketola SSP 28.93 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8.00 36.93

16 Tapio Lahtero SSP 24.77 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.00 39.77

17 juha lainio SSP 51.12 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 56.12
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Stage: 4. Vaja

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Hannu Maunula SSP 19.32 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 21.32

2 Jussi Pulkkinen SSP 25.45 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 27.45

3 Marko Laine SSP 25.15 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 30.15

4 Arttu Niittymies SSP 27.40 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 30.40

5 Jenny Laaksonen SSP 30.05 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 31.05

6 Kari Laaksonen SSP 32.02 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 33.02

7 Tero Malinen SSP 31.06 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 33.06

8 Toni Salminen SSP 28.74 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 33.74

9 Jarkko Kemppainen SSP 34.07 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 36.07

10 Vesamatti Helminen SSP 29.13 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.00 36.13

11 Eero Järvenpää SSP 38.14 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 41.14

12 Jonne Ketola SSP 36.14 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.00 43.14

13 juha lainio SSP 32.11 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 14.00 46.11

14 Miia Sarvikivi SSP 36.51 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13.00 49.51

15 Tapio Lahtero SSP 41.58 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11.00 52.58

16 Teemy Heikkilä SSP 38.04 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 16.00 54.04

17 Tom Mellen SSP 43.62 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11.00 54.62
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Stage: 5. Kauppamatka

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Arttu Niittymies SSP 28.29 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 29.29

2 Hannu Maunula SSP 25.57 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.00 31.57

3 Kari Laaksonen SSP 29.95 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.00 35.95

4 Eero Järvenpää SSP 36.65 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 40.65

5 Tero Malinen SSP 34.35 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.00 41.35

6 juha lainio SSP 26.21 12 0 0 1 0 0 0 17.00 43.21

7 Toni Salminen SSP 37.13 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.00 44.13

8 Marko Laine SSP 31.26 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 13.00 44.26

9 Jussi Pulkkinen SSP 23.96 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 22.00 45.96

10 Teemy Heikkilä SSP 36.25 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 10.00 46.25

11 Jarkko Kemppainen SSP 45.01 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 47.01

12 Jenny Laaksonen SSP 40.80 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 14.00 54.80

13 Vesamatti Helminen SSP 24.71 21 0 0 2 0 0 0 31.00 55.71

14 Miia Sarvikivi SSP 53.88 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 58.88

15 Tom Mellen SSP 46.91 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 12.00 58.91

16 Jonne Ketola SSP 47.67 21 0 0 5 0 0 0 46.00 93.67

17 Tapio Lahtero SSP 42.93 28 0 0 5 0 0 0 53.00 95.93
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Stage: 6. Tuulensuojan valtaajat

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Eero Järvenpää SSP 22.15 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 27.15

2 Hannu Maunula SSP 22.28 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.00 28.28

3 Kari Laaksonen SSP 19.48 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9.00 28.48

4 Miia Sarvikivi SSP 27.62 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 28.62

5 Toni Salminen SSP 19.31 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10.00 29.31

6 Jarkko Kemppainen SSP 24.90 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.00 31.90

7 Jenny Laaksonen SSP 28.77 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 32.77

8 Marko Laine SSP 24.85 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8.00 32.85

9 Vesamatti Helminen SSP 32.16 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 34.16

10 Arttu Niittymies SSP 27.81 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.00 34.81

11 Teemy Heikkilä SSP 33.02 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 36.02

12 Tero Malinen SSP 37.24 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.00 43.24

13 Jussi Pulkkinen SSP 33.94 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 10.00 43.94

14 Tom Mellen SSP 49.33 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 54.33

15 juha lainio SSP 36.21 17 0 0 1 0 0 0 22.00 58.21

16 Tapio Lahtero SSP 30.48 28 1 0 0 0 0 0 31.00 61.48

17 Jonne Ketola SSP 43.24 13 0 0 2 0 0 0 23.00 66.24
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Stage: 7. Standard

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Vesamatti Helminen SSP 21.29 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 22.29

2 Hannu Maunula SSP 16.20 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.00 23.20

3 Jenny Laaksonen SSP 29.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 29.00

4 Jussi Pulkkinen SSP 26.15 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 31.15

5 Arttu Niittymies SSP 24.59 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8.00 32.59

6 Teemy Heikkilä SSP 30.11 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 34.11

7 Jarkko Kemppainen SSP 31.75 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 35.75

8 Eero Järvenpää SSP 35.32 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 36.32

9 Tero Malinen SSP 30.12 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9.00 39.12

10 Toni Salminen SSP 37.37 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 39.37

11 Kari Laaksonen SSP 34.83 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 39.83

12 juha lainio SSP 31.81 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9.00 40.81

13 Tapio Lahtero SSP 40.13 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 45.13

14 Miia Sarvikivi SSP 46.37 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 48.37

15 Marko Laine SSP 44.20 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 49.20

16 Jonne Ketola SSP 32.14 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 21.00 53.14

17 Tom Mellen SSP 32.51 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 22.00 54.51
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ENHANCED SERVICE PISTOL Results per stage

Stage: 1. IDPA 5x5 Classifier

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Jesse Nio ESP 21.38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 21.38

2 Denis Kytö ESP 23.42 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.00 29.42

3 Eetu Kuisma ESP 20.35 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10.00 30.35

4 Saku Helle ESP 22.92 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9.00 31.92

5 Janne Elomäki ESP 22.92 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 10.00 32.92

6 Tommi Laasa ESP 18.59 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.00 33.59

7 Matti Nurminen ESP 26.37 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10.00 36.37

8 Heikki Santasalo ESP 28.58 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9.00 37.58

9 Esa Renko ESP 26.75 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11.00 37.75

10 Tuomas Valanne ESP 31.50 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.00 38.50

11 Juha Tolppa ESP 32.22 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.00 39.22

12 Esa Lahtinen ESP 37.62 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 42.62

13 Jarno Oksanen ESP 31.75 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11.00 42.75

14 Marko Helttula ESP 25.02 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 20.00 45.02

15 Sari Mastromarino ESP 34.54 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 22.00 56.54

16 Rauno Kivijärvi ESP 49.07 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 14.00 63.07

17 Mikael Niemelä ESP 35.26 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 30.00 65.26
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Stage: 2. Escort

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Tommi Laasa ESP 18.87 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 18.87

2 Eetu Kuisma ESP 19.36 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 21.36

3 Juha Tolppa ESP 21.91 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 21.91

4 Janne Elomäki ESP 22.67 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 24.67

5 Denis Kytö ESP 24.83 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 25.83

6 Jesse Nio ESP 24.63 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 28.63

7 Esa Renko ESP 25.90 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 28.90

8 Tuomas Valanne ESP 27.96 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 29.96

9 Heikki Santasalo ESP 25.46 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 30.46

10 Marko Helttula ESP 30.52 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 31.52

11 Jarno Oksanen ESP 32.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 33.00

12 Matti Nurminen ESP 31.07 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.00 37.07

13 Saku Helle ESP 33.26 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 37.26

14 Mikael Niemelä ESP 37.52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 37.52

15 Esa Lahtinen ESP 38.02 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 40.02

16 Sari Mastromarino ESP 43.98 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 43.98

17 Rauno Kivijärvi ESP 59.54 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 62.54
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Stage: 3. Kamomilla

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Eetu Kuisma ESP 15.18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 15.18

2 Tommi Laasa ESP 14.92 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 17.92

3 Janne Elomäki ESP 18.19 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 20.19

4 Jesse Nio ESP 15.36 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 20.36

5 Matti Nurminen ESP 17.56 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 20.56

6 Denis Kytö ESP 20.32 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 21.32

7 Heikki Santasalo ESP 19.88 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 21.88

8 Esa Renko ESP 21.90 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 22.90

9 Marko Helttula ESP 23.82 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 24.82

10 Juha Tolppa ESP 21.13 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 25.13

11 Jarno Oksanen ESP 27.82 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 28.82

12 Tuomas Valanne ESP 27.29 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 29.29

13 Saku Helle ESP 18.31 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 12.00 30.31

14 Mikael Niemelä ESP 31.99 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 32.99

15 Sari Mastromarino ESP 32.09 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.00 38.09

16 Esa Lahtinen ESP 42.82 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 43.82

17 Rauno Kivijärvi ESP 52.12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 12.00 64.12
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Stage: 4. Vaja

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Tommi Laasa ESP 18.60 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 19.60

2 Eetu Kuisma ESP 19.17 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 23.17

3 Heikki Santasalo ESP 27.37 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 29.37

4 Matti Nurminen ESP 22.93 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.00 29.93

5 Jesse Nio ESP 22.96 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.00 29.96

6 Janne Elomäki ESP 24.98 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 29.98

7 Juha Tolppa ESP 26.43 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 30.43

8 Marko Helttula ESP 26.78 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 30.78

9 Denis Kytö ESP 31.36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 31.36

10 Tuomas Valanne ESP 29.52 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 33.52

11 Esa Renko ESP 31.89 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 34.89

12 Saku Helle ESP 32.45 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 37.45

13 Esa Lahtinen ESP 35.39 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 38.39

14 Sari Mastromarino ESP 42.88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 42.88

15 Jarno Oksanen ESP 38.88 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 43.88

16 Mikael Niemelä ESP 38.28 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.00 45.28

17 Rauno Kivijärvi ESP 77.26 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.00 83.26
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Stage: 5. Kauppamatka

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Janne Elomäki ESP 23.95 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 24.95

2 Juha Tolppa ESP 25.52 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 26.52

3 Matti Nurminen ESP 26.17 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 28.17

4 Jesse Nio ESP 24.16 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8.00 32.16

5 Eetu Kuisma ESP 28.27 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 7.00 35.27

6 Tommi Laasa ESP 25.00 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 12.00 37.00

7 Heikki Santasalo ESP 37.24 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 42.24

8 Mikael Niemelä ESP 32.52 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 14.00 46.52

9 Saku Helle ESP 39.30 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 8.00 47.30

10 Esa Lahtinen ESP 33.35 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 14.00 47.35

11 Marko Helttula ESP 35.94 9 0 0 1 0 0 0 14.00 49.94

12 Sari Mastromarino ESP 35.76 12 0 0 1 0 0 0 17.00 52.76

13 Tuomas Valanne ESP 29.68 15 0 0 2 0 0 0 25.00 54.68

14 Denis Kytö ESP 44.25 9 0 0 1 0 0 0 14.00 58.25

15 Rauno Kivijärvi ESP 60.92 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 63.92

16 Jarno Oksanen ESP 56.15 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8.00 64.15

17 Esa Renko ESP 31.09 21 0 0 4 0 0 0 41.00 72.09
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Stage: 6. Tuulensuojan valtaajat

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Janne Elomäki ESP 19.52 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 20.52

2 Eetu Kuisma ESP 17.56 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 20.56

3 Tommi Laasa ESP 21.72 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 22.72

4 Matti Nurminen ESP 23.18 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 24.18

5 Denis Kytö ESP 22.69 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 24.69

6 Saku Helle ESP 26.22 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 31.22

7 Heikki Santasalo ESP 30.42 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 33.42

8 Juha Tolppa ESP 32.38 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 34.38

9 Marko Helttula ESP 27.75 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.00 34.75

10 Esa Renko ESP 32.19 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 35.19

11 Jesse Nio ESP 17.66 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 18.00 35.66

12 Mikael Niemelä ESP 36.37 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 40.37

13 Tuomas Valanne ESP 34.57 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 9.00 43.57

14 Esa Lahtinen ESP 34.67 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 10.00 44.67

15 Jarno Oksanen ESP 33.81 9 0 0 1 0 0 0 14.00 47.81

16 Sari Mastromarino ESP 48.35 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 50.35

17 Rauno Kivijärvi ESP 89.13 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 8.00 97.13
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Stage: 7. Standard

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Tommi Laasa ESP 14.96 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 15.96

2 Eetu Kuisma ESP 15.22 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 19.22

3 Janne Elomäki ESP 26.46 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 27.46

4 Matti Nurminen ESP 18.57 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9.00 27.57

5 Esa Renko ESP 25.11 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 30.11

6 Heikki Santasalo ESP 23.37 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.00 30.37

7 Tuomas Valanne ESP 22.35 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11.00 33.35

8 Juha Tolppa ESP 20.54 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13.00 33.54

9 Esa Lahtinen ESP 29.43 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8.00 37.43

10 Jesse Nio ESP 26.93 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 12.00 38.93

11 Denis Kytö ESP 25.85 9 0 0 1 0 0 0 14.00 39.85

12 Marko Helttula ESP 26.28 12 0 0 1 0 0 0 17.00 43.28

13 Mikael Niemelä ESP 27.92 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 16.00 43.92

14 Sari Mastromarino ESP 35.61 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13.00 48.61

15 Jarno Oksanen ESP 52.76 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 55.76

16 Rauno Kivijärvi ESP 43.23 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 20.00 63.23

17 Saku Helle ESP 53.98 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10.00 63.98
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COMPACT CARRY PISTOL Results per stage

Stage: 1. IDPA 5x5 Classifier

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Jussi Riimuvuori CCP 21.53 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9.00 30.53

2 Tommi Laine CCP 32.50 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 35.50

3 Kai Kouvola CCP 28.74 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.00 35.74

4 Saku Everi CCP 23.15 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13.00 36.15

5 Pauli Mikkola CCP 31.02 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9.00 40.02

6 Jami Kangasoja CCP 39.81 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 12.00 51.81
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Stage: 2. Escort

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Jussi Riimuvuori CCP 22.69 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 24.69

2 Saku Everi CCP 23.53 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 27.53

3 Kai Kouvola CCP 25.67 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 30.67

4 Tommi Laine CCP 34.08 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 35.08

5 Jami Kangasoja CCP 28.72 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.00 35.72

6 Pauli Mikkola CCP 44.39 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 47.39
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Stage: 3. Kamomilla

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Jussi Riimuvuori CCP 19.53 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 21.53

2 Saku Everi CCP 17.27 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 22.27

3 Tommi Laine CCP 17.86 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 22.86

4 Kai Kouvola CCP 24.85 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 27.85

5 Pauli Mikkola CCP 24.02 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 29.02

6 Jami Kangasoja CCP 25.62 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11.00 36.62
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Stage: 4. Vaja

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Jussi Riimuvuori CCP 23.13 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 27.13

2 Saku Everi CCP 24.33 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.00 30.33

3 Kai Kouvola CCP 34.42 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 35.42

4 Tommi Laine CCP 32.88 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 37.88

5 Jami Kangasoja CCP 41.99 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.00 48.99

6 Pauli Mikkola CCP 40.76 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.00 55.76



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

Stage: 5. Kauppamatka

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Kai Kouvola CCP 29.20 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 34.20

2 Jami Kangasoja CCP 36.03 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.00 42.03

3 Jussi Riimuvuori CCP 38.51 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.00 44.51

4 Tommi Laine CCP 33.69 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 13.00 46.69

5 Saku Everi CCP 31.19 17 0 0 2 0 0 0 27.00 58.19

6 Pauli Mikkola CCP 40.84 19 0 0 1 0 0 0 24.00 64.84



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

Stage: 6. Tuulensuojan valtaajat

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Jussi Riimuvuori CCP 25.70 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 28.70

2 Tommi Laine CCP 29.10 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 31.10

3 Saku Everi CCP 21.96 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10.00 31.96

4 Kai Kouvola CCP 29.33 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 33.33

5 Jami Kangasoja CCP 45.50 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.00 52.50

6 Pauli Mikkola CCP 35.89 7 0 0 2 0 0 0 17.00 52.89



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

Stage: 7. Standard

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Jussi Riimuvuori CCP 24.15 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 26.15

2 Saku Everi CCP 26.58 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 29.58

3 Tommi Laine CCP 26.86 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 31.86

4 Kai Kouvola CCP 29.81 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 32.81

5 Pauli Mikkola CCP 26.07 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 20.00 46.07

6 Jami Kangasoja CCP 30.23 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 28.00 58.23



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

REVOLVER Results per stage

Stage: 1. IDPA 5x5 Classifier

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Jarno Pöhö REV 26.88 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.00 32.88

2 Lasse Kammonen REV 27.57 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11.00 38.57



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

Stage: 2. Escort

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Jarno Pöhö REV 28.30 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 31.30

2 Lasse Kammonen REV 43.34 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 45.34



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

Stage: 3. Kamomilla

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Jarno Pöhö REV 27.72 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 31.72

2 Lasse Kammonen REV 44.32 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 48.32



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

Stage: 4. Vaja

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Jarno Pöhö REV 42.86 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 46.86

2 Lasse Kammonen REV 63.95 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 67.95



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

Stage: 5. Kauppamatka

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Jarno Pöhö REV 39.65 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 44.65

2 Lasse Kammonen REV 63.13 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 7.00 70.13



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

Stage: 6. Tuulensuojan valtaajat

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Jarno Pöhö REV 35.41 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 39.41

2 Lasse Kammonen REV 28.13 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 14.00 42.13



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

Stage: 7. Standard

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Jarno Pöhö REV 32.16 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8.00 40.16

2 Lasse Kammonen REV 40.09 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 44.09



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

BACK-UP GUN Results per stage

Stage: 1. IDPA 5x5 Classifier

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Jari Pihlajamäki BUG 23.66 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 26.66

2 Samppa Virtanen BUG 23.20 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.00 30.20

3 Olli Seppälä BUG 34.57 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 37.57



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

Stage: 2. Escort

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Jari Pihlajamäki BUG 17.90 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 21.90

2 Olli Seppälä BUG 32.86 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 36.86

3 Samppa Virtanen BUG 33.73 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 37.73



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

Stage: 3. Kamomilla

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Jari Pihlajamäki BUG 19.13 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 20.13

2 Samppa Virtanen BUG 23.01 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.00 29.01

3 Olli Seppälä BUG 24.22 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13.00 37.22



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

Stage: 4. Vaja

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Jari Pihlajamäki BUG 28.54 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 30.54

2 Samppa Virtanen BUG 41.52 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.00 47.52

3 Olli Seppälä BUG 43.66 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 47.66



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

Stage: 5. Kauppamatka

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Olli Seppälä BUG 32.59 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 36.59

2 Jari Pihlajamäki BUG 31.77 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 36.77

3 Samppa Virtanen BUG 43.38 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 48.38



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

Stage: 6. Tuulensuojan valtaajat

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Jari Pihlajamäki BUG 22.64 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 26.64

2 Samppa Virtanen BUG 39.06 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 44.06

3 Olli Seppälä BUG 58.51 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 63.51



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

Stage: 7. Standard

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Jari Pihlajamäki BUG 16.67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 16.67

2 Samppa Virtanen BUG 25.09 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 29.09

3 Olli Seppälä BUG 25.50 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 34.00 59.50



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

PISTOL CALIBER CARBINE Results per stage

Stage: 1. IDPA 5x5 Classifier

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Jan Airisvaara PCC 18.02 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 18.02

2 Jarno Manninen PCC 19.12 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9.00 28.12

3 Tapio Laaksonen PCC 32.29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 32.29



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

Stage: 2. Escort

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Jan Airisvaara PCC 16.36 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 20.36

2 Jarno Manninen PCC 29.52 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 34.52

3 Tapio Laaksonen PCC 42.04 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 44.04



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

Stage: 3. Kamomilla

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Jarno Manninen PCC 16.13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 16.13

2 Jan Airisvaara PCC 11.18 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13.00 24.18

3 Tapio Laaksonen PCC 34.80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 34.80



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

Stage: 4. Vaja

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Jan Airisvaara PCC 19.14 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 21.14

2 Tapio Laaksonen PCC 47.68 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 48.68

3 Jarno Manninen PCC 42.06 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 11.00 53.06



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

Stage: 5. Kauppamatka

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Jarno Manninen PCC 28.47 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 29.47

2 Jan Airisvaara PCC 18.48 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11.00 29.48

3 Tapio Laaksonen PCC 35.25 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 36.25



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

Stage: 6. Tuulensuojan valtaajat

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Jan Airisvaara PCC 25.97 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.00 31.97

2 Jarno Manninen PCC 35.49 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 38.49

3 Tapio Laaksonen PCC 56.97 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 6.00 62.97



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

Stage: 7. Standard

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE F-PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Jarno Manninen PCC 18.72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 18.72

2 Jan Airisvaara PCC 23.13 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 24.13

3 Tapio Laaksonen PCC 31.47 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 32.47



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

HIGH MILITARY Results per stage

Stage: 1. IDPA 5x5 Classifier

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Jan Airisvaara PCC 18.02 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 18.02

2 Jari Pihlajamäki BUG 23.66 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 26.66

3 Jussi Riimuvuori CCP 21.53 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9.00 30.53

4 Tommi Laasa ESP 18.59 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.00 33.59

5 juha lainio SSP 32.11 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9.00 41.11



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

Stage: 2. Escort

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Tommi Laasa ESP 18.87 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 18.87

2 Jan Airisvaara PCC 16.36 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 20.36

3 Jari Pihlajamäki BUG 17.90 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 21.90

4 Jussi Riimuvuori CCP 22.69 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 24.69

5 juha lainio SSP 26.31 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 10.00 36.31



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

Stage: 3. Kamomilla

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Tommi Laasa ESP 14.92 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 17.92

2 Jari Pihlajamäki BUG 19.13 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 20.13

3 Jussi Riimuvuori CCP 19.53 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 21.53

4 Jan Airisvaara PCC 11.18 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13.00 24.18

5 juha lainio SSP 51.12 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 56.12



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

Stage: 4. Vaja

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Tommi Laasa ESP 18.60 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 19.60

2 Jan Airisvaara PCC 19.14 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 21.14

3 Jussi Riimuvuori CCP 23.13 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 27.13

4 Jari Pihlajamäki BUG 28.54 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 30.54

5 juha lainio SSP 32.11 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 14.00 46.11



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

Stage: 5. Kauppamatka

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Jan Airisvaara PCC 18.48 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11.00 29.48

2 Jari Pihlajamäki BUG 31.77 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 36.77

3 Tommi Laasa ESP 25.00 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 12.00 37.00

4 juha lainio SSP 26.21 12 0 0 1 0 0 0 17.00 43.21

5 Jussi Riimuvuori CCP 38.51 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.00 44.51



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

Stage: 6. Tuulensuojan valtaajat

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Tommi Laasa ESP 21.72 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 22.72

2 Jari Pihlajamäki BUG 22.64 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 26.64

3 Jussi Riimuvuori CCP 25.70 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 28.70

4 Jan Airisvaara PCC 25.97 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.00 31.97

5 juha lainio SSP 36.21 17 0 0 1 0 0 0 22.00 58.21



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

Stage: 7. Standard

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Tommi Laasa ESP 14.96 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 15.96

2 Jari Pihlajamäki BUG 16.67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 16.67

3 Jan Airisvaara PCC 23.13 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 24.13

4 Jussi Riimuvuori CCP 24.15 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 26.15

5 juha lainio SSP 31.81 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9.00 40.81



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

INDUSTRY Results per stage

Stage: 1. IDPA 5x5 Classifier

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Samppa Virtanen BUG 23.20 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.00 30.20

2 Teemy Heikkilä SSP 35.66 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 14.00 49.66



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

Stage: 2. Escort

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Teemy Heikkilä SSP 33.59 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 34.59

2 Samppa Virtanen BUG 33.73 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 37.73



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

Stage: 3. Kamomilla

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Samppa Virtanen BUG 23.01 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.00 29.01

2 Teemy Heikkilä SSP 26.76 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9.00 35.76



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

Stage: 4. Vaja

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Samppa Virtanen BUG 41.52 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.00 47.52

2 Teemy Heikkilä SSP 38.04 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 16.00 54.04



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

Stage: 5. Kauppamatka

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Teemy Heikkilä SSP 36.25 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 10.00 46.25

2 Samppa Virtanen BUG 43.38 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 48.38



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

Stage: 6. Tuulensuojan valtaajat

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Teemy Heikkilä SSP 33.02 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 36.02

2 Samppa Virtanen BUG 39.06 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 44.06



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

Stage: 7. Standard

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Samppa Virtanen BUG 25.09 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 29.09

2 Teemy Heikkilä SSP 30.11 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 34.11



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

LADY Results per stage

Stage: 1. IDPA 5x5 Classifier

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Miia Sarvikivi SSP 32.16 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.00 38.16

2 Jenny Laaksonen SSP 32.21 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9.00 41.21

3 Sari Mastromarino ESP 34.54 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 22.00 56.54



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

Stage: 2. Escort

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Jenny Laaksonen SSP 35.58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 35.58

2 Sari Mastromarino ESP 43.98 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 43.98

3 Miia Sarvikivi SSP 41.70 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 46.70



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

Stage: 3. Kamomilla

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Miia Sarvikivi SSP 21.05 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 26.05

2 Jenny Laaksonen SSP 26.53 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 27.53

3 Sari Mastromarino ESP 32.09 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.00 38.09



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

Stage: 4. Vaja

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Jenny Laaksonen SSP 30.05 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 31.05

2 Sari Mastromarino ESP 42.88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 42.88

3 Miia Sarvikivi SSP 36.51 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13.00 49.51



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

Stage: 5. Kauppamatka

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Sari Mastromarino ESP 35.76 12 0 0 1 0 0 0 17.00 52.76

2 Jenny Laaksonen SSP 40.80 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 14.00 54.80

3 Miia Sarvikivi SSP 53.88 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 58.88



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

Stage: 6. Tuulensuojan valtaajat

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Miia Sarvikivi SSP 27.62 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 28.62

2 Jenny Laaksonen SSP 28.77 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 32.77

3 Sari Mastromarino ESP 48.35 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 50.35



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

Stage: 7. Standard

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Jenny Laaksonen SSP 29.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 29.00

2 Miia Sarvikivi SSP 46.37 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 48.37

3 Sari Mastromarino ESP 35.61 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13.00 48.61



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

MILITARY Results per stage

Stage: 1. IDPA 5x5 Classifier

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Jan Airisvaara PCC 18.02 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 18.02

2 Jari Pihlajamäki BUG 23.66 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 26.66

3 Jussi Riimuvuori CCP 21.53 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9.00 30.53

4 Tommi Laasa ESP 18.59 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.00 33.59

5 juha lainio SSP 32.11 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9.00 41.11



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-21 14:56

Stage: 2. Escort

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Tommi Laasa ESP 18.87 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 18.87

2 Jan Airisvaara PCC 16.36 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 20.36

3 Jari Pihlajamäki BUG 17.90 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 21.90

4 Jussi Riimuvuori CCP 22.69 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 24.69

5 juha lainio SSP 26.31 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 10.00 36.31
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Stage: 3. Kamomilla

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Tommi Laasa ESP 14.92 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 17.92

2 Jari Pihlajamäki BUG 19.13 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 20.13

3 Jussi Riimuvuori CCP 19.53 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 21.53

4 Jan Airisvaara PCC 11.18 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13.00 24.18

5 juha lainio SSP 51.12 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 56.12
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Stage: 4. Vaja

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Tommi Laasa ESP 18.60 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 19.60

2 Jan Airisvaara PCC 19.14 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 21.14

3 Jussi Riimuvuori CCP 23.13 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 27.13

4 Jari Pihlajamäki BUG 28.54 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 30.54

5 juha lainio SSP 32.11 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 14.00 46.11
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Stage: 5. Kauppamatka

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Jan Airisvaara PCC 18.48 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11.00 29.48

2 Jari Pihlajamäki BUG 31.77 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 36.77

3 Tommi Laasa ESP 25.00 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 12.00 37.00

4 juha lainio SSP 26.21 12 0 0 1 0 0 0 17.00 43.21

5 Jussi Riimuvuori CCP 38.51 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.00 44.51
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Stage: 6. Tuulensuojan valtaajat

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Tommi Laasa ESP 21.72 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 22.72

2 Jari Pihlajamäki BUG 22.64 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 26.64

3 Jussi Riimuvuori CCP 25.70 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 28.70

4 Jan Airisvaara PCC 25.97 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.00 31.97

5 juha lainio SSP 36.21 17 0 0 1 0 0 0 22.00 58.21
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Stage: 7. Standard

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Tommi Laasa ESP 14.96 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 15.96

2 Jari Pihlajamäki BUG 16.67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 16.67

3 Jan Airisvaara PCC 23.13 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 24.13

4 Jussi Riimuvuori CCP 24.15 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 26.15

5 juha lainio SSP 31.81 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9.00 40.81
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SENIOR Results per stage

Stage: 1. IDPA 5x5 Classifier

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Hannu Maunula SSP 20.77 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 23.77

2 Tapio Laaksonen PCC 32.29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 32.29

3 Janne Elomäki ESP 22.92 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 10.00 32.92

4 Matti Nurminen ESP 26.37 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10.00 36.37

5 Kari Laaksonen SSP 28.92 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8.00 36.92

6 Olli Seppälä BUG 34.57 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 37.57

7 Lasse Kammonen REV 27.57 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11.00 38.57

8 Pauli Mikkola CCP 31.02 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9.00 40.02

9 Esa Lahtinen ESP 37.62 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 42.62

10 Tom Mellen SSP 43.19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 43.19

11 Tapio Lahtero SSP 73.68 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9.00 82.68
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Stage: 2. Escort

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Hannu Maunula SSP 19.85 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 20.85

2 Janne Elomäki ESP 22.67 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 24.67

3 Kari Laaksonen SSP 29.68 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 7.00 36.68

4 Olli Seppälä BUG 32.86 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 36.86

5 Matti Nurminen ESP 31.07 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.00 37.07

6 Esa Lahtinen ESP 38.02 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 40.02

7 Tapio Lahtero SSP 40.87 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 42.87

8 Tapio Laaksonen PCC 42.04 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 44.04

9 Lasse Kammonen REV 43.34 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 45.34

10 Pauli Mikkola CCP 44.39 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 47.39

11 Tom Mellen SSP 43.60 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.00 49.60
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Stage: 3. Kamomilla

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Hannu Maunula SSP 15.31 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 19.31

2 Janne Elomäki ESP 18.19 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 20.19

3 Matti Nurminen ESP 17.56 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 20.56

4 Kari Laaksonen SSP 21.11 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 26.11

5 Pauli Mikkola CCP 24.02 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 29.02

6 Tom Mellen SSP 28.89 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 32.89

7 Tapio Laaksonen PCC 34.80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 34.80

8 Olli Seppälä BUG 24.22 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13.00 37.22

9 Tapio Lahtero SSP 24.77 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.00 39.77

10 Esa Lahtinen ESP 42.82 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 43.82

11 Lasse Kammonen REV 44.32 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 48.32
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Stage: 4. Vaja

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Hannu Maunula SSP 19.32 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 21.32

2 Matti Nurminen ESP 22.93 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.00 29.93

3 Janne Elomäki ESP 24.98 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 29.98

4 Kari Laaksonen SSP 32.02 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 33.02

5 Esa Lahtinen ESP 35.39 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 38.39

6 Olli Seppälä BUG 43.66 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 47.66

7 Tapio Laaksonen PCC 47.68 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 48.68

8 Tapio Lahtero SSP 41.58 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11.00 52.58

9 Tom Mellen SSP 43.62 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11.00 54.62

10 Pauli Mikkola CCP 40.76 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.00 55.76

11 Lasse Kammonen REV 63.95 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 67.95
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Stage: 5. Kauppamatka

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Janne Elomäki ESP 23.95 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 24.95

2 Matti Nurminen ESP 26.17 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.00 28.17

3 Hannu Maunula SSP 25.57 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.00 31.57

4 Kari Laaksonen SSP 29.95 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.00 35.95

5 Tapio Laaksonen PCC 35.25 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 36.25

6 Olli Seppälä BUG 32.59 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 36.59

7 Esa Lahtinen ESP 33.35 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 14.00 47.35

8 Tom Mellen SSP 46.91 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 12.00 58.91

9 Pauli Mikkola CCP 40.84 19 0 0 1 0 0 0 24.00 64.84

10 Lasse Kammonen REV 63.13 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 7.00 70.13

11 Tapio Lahtero SSP 42.93 28 0 0 5 0 0 0 53.00 95.93
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Stage: 6. Tuulensuojan valtaajat

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Janne Elomäki ESP 19.52 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 20.52

2 Matti Nurminen ESP 23.18 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 24.18

3 Hannu Maunula SSP 22.28 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.00 28.28

4 Kari Laaksonen SSP 19.48 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9.00 28.48

5 Lasse Kammonen REV 28.13 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 14.00 42.13

6 Esa Lahtinen ESP 34.67 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 10.00 44.67

7 Pauli Mikkola CCP 35.89 7 0 0 2 0 0 0 17.00 52.89

8 Tom Mellen SSP 49.33 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 54.33

9 Tapio Lahtero SSP 30.48 28 1 0 0 0 0 0 31.00 61.48

10 Tapio Laaksonen PCC 56.97 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 6.00 62.97

11 Olli Seppälä BUG 58.51 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 63.51
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Stage: 7. Standard

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Hannu Maunula SSP 16.20 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.00 23.20

2 Janne Elomäki ESP 26.46 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 27.46

3 Matti Nurminen ESP 18.57 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9.00 27.57

4 Tapio Laaksonen PCC 31.47 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 32.47

5 Esa Lahtinen ESP 29.43 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8.00 37.43

6 Kari Laaksonen SSP 34.83 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 39.83

7 Lasse Kammonen REV 40.09 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 44.09

8 Tapio Lahtero SSP 40.13 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00 45.13

9 Pauli Mikkola CCP 26.07 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 20.00 46.07

10 Tom Mellen SSP 32.51 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 22.00 54.51

11 Olli Seppälä BUG 25.50 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 34.00 59.50
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SUPER SENIOR Results per stage

Stage: 1. IDPA 5x5 Classifier

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Rauno Kivijärvi ESP 49.07 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 14.00 63.07
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Stage: 2. Escort

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Rauno Kivijärvi ESP 59.54 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 62.54
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Stage: 3. Kamomilla

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Rauno Kivijärvi ESP 52.12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 12.00 64.12
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Stage: 4. Vaja

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Rauno Kivijärvi ESP 77.26 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.00 83.26
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Stage: 5. Kauppamatka

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Rauno Kivijärvi ESP 60.92 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 63.92
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Stage: 6. Tuulensuojan valtaajat

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Rauno Kivijärvi ESP 89.13 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 8.00 97.13
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Stage: 7. Standard

#
COMPETITOR

Name
DIV

RAW

TIME
PD PE Finger PE HNT FTN FP FTDR

INC

TIME
SCORE

1 Rauno Kivijärvi ESP 43.23 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 20.00 63.23


